No.		



## United Independent School District AGENDA ACTION ITEM

TOPIC Approval of Requests from Ricardo Rodriguez for Use of Board of Trustees							
Discretionary Funds for Zaffirini Elementary for \$6,800							
SUBMITTED BY: Ricardo Rodriguez OF: Board Member							
APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL TO SCHOOL BOARD:							
DATE ASSIGNED FOR BOARD CONSIDERATION: October 21, 2009							
RECOMMENDATION:							
It is recommended that the United ISD Board of Trustees approve request from Ricardo Rodriguez for Use of Board of Trustees Discretionary Funds for Zaffirini Elementary for \$6,800.							
RATIONALE:							
BUDGETARY INFORMATION							
BOARD POLICY REFERENCE AND COMPLIANCE:							

Exhibit A



## United Independent School District Board of Trustees Discretionary Funds Request Form Fiscal Year 2009-2010

Requesting Campus:	S.J. ZAFFIRINI ELEMENTARY
Campus Principal:	ANA WIRSCHING
Board Member:	RICARDO RODRIGUEZ
Board Member:	
Description of Request:	
32' x 32	x 10' CANOPY SHADE FOR THE PLAYGROUND
Estimated Cost of Request	\$6,800.00
Principal Signature: 0	\$6,800.00 Viscling Date 9/24/09
Board Member Approval:	YesNo
Board Member Signature:	Yes No Date 10/9/09  Lieb Rodriguez Date 10/9/09  try Thirth Junique  Date
Board Member Signature:_	Date
	Date
Board Approval: Yes	No Date Approved:

Please return the completed form to the Superintendent's Office for final processing.



**Client Name and Address** 

## RIYED ENTERPRISES L.L.C. PROVIDER OF QUALITY SHADE STRUCTURES

LAREDO SHADE

J. Zaffirini Elementary School		8370 San Gabriel Dr.			77 (M. 1827).	
5210 Santa Claudia Lane, Laredo Tx 78046 Att'n Mr. Simon Villarreal			Laredo, TX. 78045 Tel. (956) 724-4969 Fax. (480) 247-4626			
Fax#:	956-473-2999	_		16-Sep-09	RIY091609	
e-mail:	svillarreal2@u	nitedisd.org				
	95% UV-ULTRABLO		ОСК	Client PO		* -
Quantity		Description		Size	Unit Price	Total
· 1	Roof Style	PYRAMID		32' X 32' X 10'	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
	Color:	UISD CODE TE	BD	32 X 32 X 23	70,000.00	
	Paint:	UISD CODE TE	BD			
	Installation:	CEMENT PIER	s		<u> </u>	
				Down Payment	50%	\$3,400.00
		Final	Payment when work order is complete.			\$3,400.00
				Comments	5	
Sale Rep ID:	ORG					
					Subtotal	\$6,800.00
					Sales Tax	\$0.00
	OSCAR R GAR	CIA	_		Total	\$6,800.00
				<del> </del>		
4	Approval signatu	re		Date:		

The shade net is not warranted against contact with chemicals or caustic materials. Rived Enterprises, LLC is not responsible for errors or damage in installation by non Rived Enterprises, LLC approved installers and the warranty will become void. The warranty will also become void if installed on frames other than those manufactured by Rived. The quoted price does not include the cost of permits. The Customer they must obtain permits.